

Response

I am writing to respond to your request sent on the 24th November 2016. OUH can confirm that it holds the data that you requested.

- 1) What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire? Cerner
- 2) What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire? Cerner
- 3) Do you use an electronic patient flow/bed management system and is so – which system do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire? 2035
- 4) Do you use an electronic system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department? If so, can you please tell me what system you use and when the contract is due to expire? n/a
- 5) Will you be going out to procurement for any of the above systems within the next 3 years? No
- 6) Please can you contribute the name and contact details of the organisations - a) CIO, b)CCIO and c) IT Director d) Clinical director for ED - Under s40 personal contacts are not disclosed (individuals have the right to privacy).

Request

Dear contact for FOI request

I have written to you once before (4th Nov) but received no email to confirm receipt. It may be that the email contact details are incorrect; as such I am making a second attempt.

I am writing to you again under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from the IM&T department. I would be very grateful for your timely cooperation.

- 1) What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?
- 2) What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?
- 3) Do you use an electronic patient flow/bed management system and is so – which system do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?
- 4) Do you use an electronic system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department? If so, can you please tell me what system you use and when the contract is due to expire?
- 5) Will you be going out to procurement for any of the above systems within the next 3 years?
- 6) Please can you contribute the name and contact details of the organisations - a) CIO, b)CCIO and c) IT Director d) Clinical director for ED

Please provide the information in the form by email response.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine my request to be included in the scope of the Act.

In any case, if you can identify ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and assistance to indicate this.

I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act.